

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(M) 640/2012**

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Gobinda Rajbangshi

Respondent : APCDCL

Date of hearing : 27-11-2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Sri Gobinda Rajbongshi is present. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of APCDCL is absent without information.

The petitioner has made a written submission dated 27-11-2015 which is entered into the case records.

Fix 22-12-2015 at 11. A. M for next hearing, with a direction to the Managing Director of APCDCL also to be present along with his PIO.

Sd/-(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. KP(M) 640/2012/ -A

Dtd. 27-11-2015

Copy to:,

- 1. SPIO of APCDCL, for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Gobinda Rajbongshi ,General Secretary, Devcrop Employees Association, APCDC Ltd., Saukuchi, Lokhara, Guwahati-34 for information,.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission